Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

JBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the All patents listed previously recorded on Reel 019220 Frame 0389. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Merger from Serologicals Royalty Company through to Millipore Corporation.				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
Name			ame		Execution I	Date	
Serologicals Corpo	ration				12/31/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA						
Name:	Millipore Corp	poration					
Street Address:	290 Concord	Road					
City:	Billerica	•					
State/Country: Postal Code:	MASSACHU	ISETTS					
1 00tal 00d0.	01821						
	01821						
PROPERTY NUMB]	
	ERS Total: 14		Number				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 14	6689606					
PROPERTY NUMB Property	ERS Total: 14	6689606 6881556	6				
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number:	ERS Total: 14		i6 i6				
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number:	ERS Total: 14	6881556	16 56 51				
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	ERS Total: 14	6881556 6964951	06 66 11 11				
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	ERS Total: 14	6881556 6964951 6949361	06 66 51 51 -0				
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	ERS Total: 14	6881556 6964951 6949361 5409840	06 66 11 11 00 09				
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	ERS Total: 14	6881556 6964951 6949361 5409840 6743899	06 66 11 11 00 99 558				
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Numbe	ERS Total: 14	6881556 6964951 6949361 5409840 6743899 1103255	06 66 11 11 00 99 558 172				
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Numbe	ERS Total: 14	6881556 6964951 6949361 5409840 6743899 1103255 1022497	06 66 11 11 00 09 558 772 552				
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Numbe Application Numbe	ERS Total: 14	6881556 6964951 6949361 5409840 6743899 1103255 1022497 1108705	6 i6 i1 i1 0 9 i558 172 152 060				
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Numbe Application Numbe	ERS Total: 14	6881556 6964951 6949361 5409840 6743899 1103255 1022497 1108705 1011796	06 i6 i1 i1 .0 09 i558 172 152 060 192				
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe	ERS Total: 14	6881556 6964951 6949361 5409840 6743899 1103255 1022497 1108705 1011796 1054379	6 i6 i1 i1 0 9 i558 172 152 060 192 i53				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

I		
I	Fax Number:	(703)739-2815
I	Correspondence will be se	ent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
I	Email:	kclapham@cpaglobal.com
I	Correspondent Name:	Computer Patent Annuities Limited
I	Address Line 1:	Castler Street, Liberation House
I	Address Line 4:	St Helier, Jersey, UNITED KINGDOM JE1 1BL
I		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Katie Clapham

Total Attachments: 10

source=Art of Merger MA Sero Corp into Millipore Corp#page1.tif source=Art of Merger MA Sero Corp into Millipore Corp#page2.tif source=Art of Merger MA Sero Corp into Millipore Corp#page3.tif source=Art of Merger MA Sero Corp into Millipore Corp#page4.tif source=Serologicals Royalty Company#page1.tif source=Serologicals Royalty Company#page2.tif source=Serologicals Royalty Company#page3.tif source=Serologicals Royalty Company#page4.tif source=Serologicals Royalty Company#page4.tif source=Serologicals Royalty Company#page5.tif source=Serologicals Royalty Company#page6.tif TO:MRS K CLAPHAM COMPANY:CPA 11-15 SEATON PLACE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/27/2007 500266360

SUBMISSION TYPI	PE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	/EYANCE: MERGER				
EFFECTIVE DATE:	E: 10/13/2006				
CONVEYING PART	'Y DATA		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name			lame	Execution Date	
Serologicals Royali	Serologicals Royalty Company			10/13/2006	
Serologicals Finance	ce Company			10/16/2006	
Serologicals Corpo	ration			12/31/2006	
				······	1
	Serologicals			050	
Street Address:			entre, East Mall Drive, P.O. Box F-44	000	
City:	Freeport, Gra	and Bai	nama		
State/Country:	BAHAMAS				
Name:	Serologicals Corporation			ſ	
Street Address:	5655 Spalding Drive			***	
City:	Norcross				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30092				
r					a
Name:	Millipore Cor	Millipore Corporation			
Street Address:	290 Concord Road				
City:	Billerica				
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	01821				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 14				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 11032		11032	558		
Application Number	er:	09358	082		

Print requested by KATIEC on 30APR2007 10:51:42 - Page 5 of 6

PATENT REEL: 020762 FRAME: 0601 TO:MRS K CLAPHAM COMPANY:CPA 11-15 SEATON PLACE

Application Number:	10225073		
Application Number:	10224972		
Application Number:	10225418		
Application Number:	11087052		
Application Number:	09957974		
Application Number:	10117960		
Application Number:	10543792		
Application Number:	60661553		
Application Number:	11368139		
Application Number:	11435930		
Application Number:	08133897		
Application Number:	09974497		
Fax Number:(703)739-2815Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Email:kclapham@cpaglobal.comCorrespondent Name:Mrs K ClaphamAddress Line 1:CPA 11-15 Seaton PlaceAddress Line 4:Jersey, UNITED KINGDOM JE1 1BL			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katle Clapham			
source=Sero Royalty to Sero Finance	to Sero Corp#page2.tif to Sero Corp#page3.tif into Millipore Corp#page1.tif into Millipore Corp#page2.tif		

÷.

Print requested by KATIEC on 30APR2007 10:51:42 - Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 020762 FRAME: 0602

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED Articles of Merger FORM MUST BE TYPED Involving Domestic Corporations, Foreign Corporations or Foreign Other Entitics (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.37)				
Exact name, jurisdiction and date of org	anization of each party to the merger:			
(1) EXACT NAME	(2) JURISDICTION	DATE OF ORGANIZATION		
Millipore Corporation	Massachusetts	May 3, 1954		
Serologicals Corporation	Delaware	October 17, 1994		

(3) The foreign corporation or other eatity Dis /Bis not* authorized to conduct business in the Commonwealth.

(4) Exact name of the surviving entity: Millipore Corporation

- (5) Jurisdiction under the laws of which the surviving entity will be organized: Massachusetts
- (6) The merger shall be effective at the time and on the date approved by the Division, unless a later effective date not more than 90 days from the date and time of filing is specified: 11:59 p.m. easiern standard time, on December 31, 2006
- (7-8) For each domestic corporation that is a party to the merger.***

(check appropriate box)

[] The plan of merger was duly approved by the shareholders, and where required, by each separate voting group as provided by G.L. Chapter 156D and the articles of organization.

OR

- The plan of merger did not require the approval of the shareholders.
- (9) Participation of each other domestic entity, foreign corporation, or foreign other entity was duly authorized by the law under which the other entity or foreign corporation is organized and by its organizational documents.

0106de1|0695011337 01/16/95

^{*} Check appropriate box

^{**} Provide this information for each domestic corporation separately

DEC. 20. 2006 1:18PM CSC6173678314

- NO. 6635 P. 3
- (10) Attach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation.
- (11) Attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.
- (12) State the executive office address of the surviving foreign other entity if such information is not on the public record in the foreign jurisdiction: _____

(number, street, city or town, state. zip code)

PATENT REEL: 020762 FRAME: 0604

S. all Signed by: Kathleen Allen (signature of authorized individual) в.

[] Chairman of the board of directors,	
--	--

- [] President,
- ☑ Other officer,
- $\begin{array}{c} \square \quad \text{Court-appointed fiduciary,} \\ his \quad \qquad & 20^{14} \end{array}$

on this	<u> </u>	day of <u>December</u>
	1. 1	1.
Signad by	Kathlen B. Allen	allo
office by	Kathleen B. Allen	(signature of authorized

(signature of authorized individual)

_day of <u>December</u>

- □ Chairman of the board of directors,
- D President,
- 🗹 Other officer.

 $\Box \quad Court-appointed fiduciary, his \quad 20^{14}$

on this ____

PATENT REEL: 020762 FRAME: 0605

2006

, <u>2006</u>

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are

> deemed to have been filed with me on: December 20, 2006 1:13 PM

Hetian Traingalies

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

194380-1-0

PATENT REEL: 020762 FRAME: 0606

RECORDED: 04/08/2008